
GMM Pfaudler Limited 
Corporate Office: 902, Lodha Excelus, Commercial Tower 1, New Cuffe Parade, Sewri - Chembur Road, Mumbai-400022. • O: +91 22 6650 3900  

Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyognagar, Anand - Sojitra Road, Karamsad - 388 325 • O: +91 2692 661700 • F: +91 2692 661888 • CIN : L29199GJ1962PLC001171 

sales@gmmpfaudler.com  •  www.gmmpfaudler.com 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
GMM/SEC/2021-22/48        November 3, 2021  
 
 
BSE Limited       National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,     Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
1st Floor, Dalal Street,      Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) 
Mumbai – 400 001      Mumbai – 400 051  
 
Scrip Code: 505255      Symbol: GMMPFAUDLR  
 
 
Sub.:  Corrigendum to newspaper advertisement with respect to extract of statement of 

Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 
(“Extract of Statement of Financial Results”) 

Ref.:   Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015  

 
Dear Sir/ Madam, 
 
In reference to our letter dated October 30, 2021 bearing reference No. GMM/SEC/2021-22/43, 
please find enclosed a copy of Corrigendum to the Extract of Statement of Financial Results, published 
in Economic Times, Mumbai & Ahmedabad edition and in Naya Padkar, Anand edition on                    
November 3, 2021. 
 

Thanking you. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For GMM Pfaudler Limited 
 

 
 
Mittal Mehta 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
FCS No. : 7848 
 
Encl.: As above 
 



CCING 3.7 Produrt ETMumbaiBS PubDate: O03-H-2021 Zone: MumbaiCity Edison: 1 

2 desire 

ds 

ATHE ECONOMIC TIMES 

LE 
lede 

OE Be 
toelae 

Hd 
ir] 

42 Ba 
  

MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY 

  

UPDATING CREDIT ASSESSMENT 

Sz 
li 

ve 
bede 

€e 
me * rd 

“Banks Eye One Social, 
Climate Framework 

  

z Dheeraj.Tiwari " 
z @timesgroup.com Bank on em 

rg Comman framework 

“New Delhi:Banksarelooking TO ESG to be part of 
10 ereate a common fam.  Eredit assessment 

“Zework for environmental, so- 
ial and governanoe (ESG) is- 
ies while carrying out eredit 

essment and include clima- 
“teriskas part of theirrisk ma- 
nagem nt policr 

  

   
   

  

risk as part of risk 
management policy 

  

Investors/lenders seek 

Banks to include climate 

  

— A senlor executive told ET 
“that the Indian Banks A: 

  

o
        

4 EFhe matter. 
ms Prime Minister 

   

  

et zeruemissions by 70, 

  

$80 
tatlon (IBA) is looking into 

Narendra 
“Medi said on Mandav at the 

sl -COP26 global climate summit 
—that India will meet a target of 

T ESG policy of cos 
before investing 

dividual banks to decide on 
adoption of policy hest suited 
to them or create a framework 
and giveitto member banks to 
build on that.” 

   
international in- ËExperts said banks need to 

G— ave started deman- plan in aecordance with the 
ing information about the eountry's climate toals, and 

    

     

  

Be nd liability products. The 
me Is conduelve to deride 

4 “about the ESG framework for 
Gi—Indian banking,” the everuti- 

Sve said on condition of anonv- 
“mity adding that companies 

D—are aliening their palicies 
h fhecommitmenttheirco 

  

2 “Zbest practices followed aci 
-“theglobe and leave it to the 

IN N RARR N NaN KERR ao ak KRAKE ee 

.“SBI Ex-chairman 

, Arrest Sub 
Govt Camt 

NS—'Arrest on plaint 

is Eed by loan 

* “defaulter, not by 

g -probe agencies' 

Our Bureau 

  

lew Delhi: The governm 
nent is dof thearrest 
(former State Bank of In- 
ia chairman Pratip 

udhuriinanan-perfor- 

ning loan settlement case, 
but feels ny offieinl inter- 

svenrion not possible at 
his stage as the matter is 

“before court, people privy 
) thedevelopmenttold ET. 

- Moreover. the arrest isana 
63 Scomplaint filed by aloem de- 
 “faulter and nat by govern- 

nent investigation agenei- 
es, they said, 

In this case, the due pro- 
s of law wauld have to 
followed and there is ve- 

  

      

      

   

  

   

  

mo 
D     

   

   

   

   

  

   
   

  

    

     
    

   
   

   

arcountability 
mework that will come 

nto effeet next April 
-further strengthen their 

rotertion, 
Chaudhuri was arrested 
v the Rajasthan Police on 
Tonday on a Complaint 

@—rom a loan defaulter inan 
ver decade-old saured-lo- 
n case. He was arrester 
rom his Delhi residence 
nd taken to Jaisalmer on 

F 

     

te 
'he government is sal 

ed of the matter ... but 
— Hess is nothing that can 

e done as the case is now 
ub judi aid an offlei- 

B-a 1. adding hat thedue pro: 
s of law would have to 

4] 
GO   

    

  

  

    

   

    

   

    

     

   
     

   
   

  

opment ministry has ed 
n with Flipkart to sell pro- 

ts made by milions of 
rtisans under the Deenda 
al Antyodava Yojana —Na- 
onal Tural Livelimaod 

on (DAY-NRLM) pro- 
mmeanthe country 'sle- 

dingeoommerce platform. 
his MoU willenableru- 

            

   

  

     

SG policy of Hie companies 
bre investing into the eagui- 

   

*Gov Flipkart Tie Up 
to Sell Artisans' Goods 

    

asustained growth is what the 

ESG Eramework ensures 
“Banks being aconventional 

provider of debt capital, also 
want climate risk mitigated 

for sustainedgrowth and reco 
very of capital,” said Dinesh 
Anand, narional managing 
pariner - Risk & ESG at Grant 
Thornton Bharat 
Another senior banker said 

wing their individual policies 
atsomelevelandthattherene- 
eds to be an agreement on the 
Common metrics before at- 

  

Judice, 

Intervene' 
befollawed. 
Also, in this case no go- 

vernment agenries are in 
volved directly or indirect- 
ly government sourees sa 
id.'Thearrest is by al 
police on a complaint filed 
bya borrower. 
The arres 

   
   s 

    

lates to the 
hotel pro 

T, financed 

    

   ming asset ratego 
ne 2010. SBI sold the loans 
to Alchemist Asset Re 
eonstructian Co GARCY in 
March 2014 after Chaudhu 
rihad retired. 

Chaudhuri later became 
chairman of Alchemist 

ARC. “Tt EE TO 
at the bor- 

Ee had 
initially fi 

oie led an FIR 
With the sta. 
te police 

Chaudhuri's  agatnst the 
arrestrelates sale of the 

to 'Garh 
Rajwada" 
hotel projeet 
in Jaisalmer, 

finaneed by 
SBl In20a7 

  

tv 

sure report 
filed hy police authorities, 
the barrower had filed a 
“protes petition' before 
the CIM court,” SBI said 
ina statement. 
Bankers have voice con- 
eerns that such events wo- 
uid undermine deeision 
making, 
The government has put 

in place tems to protect 
bankers action in the 

Case of bona fidedeeisions, 
the official sad. 
The DE 
Framewark far NPA Acri 
untsup toege R(RDEer 
thanfraud cas bee 
me effeetive April 29. 1t 
willensurebankersarenot 
inwestigated for boma fide 
Commercial decisions that 
went wrong. 

   

    

      

      

   

     

  

ET “NR Mi 
rt oI help In 

"he ministry in a state- 

   

  

   

  

    

thatmanagingelimate risk for 

alreadysomelenders arefollo- 

“Plan to include environment in risk management policy 
n 

IBA to coordinate for a 
common framework 

sBl has AN 
die. initiated 

discussions EE 
on devising 
an internal 
framework 

tempting to implement them. 
“The effects on risk assess- 
ment need to be understood 
and it may take some time to 
arriveataconsensus,”hesaid 
Last month, tie chaarman af 

the eountry's largest barik, Sta- 
te Bank of India (SBD), Dinesh 
Kumar Khara, had said the 
barik was also in the proeess of 

identifying climate risks that 
have the potential to generate a 

substantivechange in business 
“The bank acknowledses 

rie inereasingriskof climate 
rhangeembedded in itseredit 
portfolio and hasinitiated the 
process for devising a fram 
ework for climate risk mana- 
gement in this regard,” Kha- 
rahadsaid. 
For laans exoeedin 

ve. harrowers areas 

  

    

  

   

  

    
WESTERN RAILWAY 
ELECTRONIG INTERLOCKING 

SYSTEM 
Tonder Notiee Mos SATIGBRGINTGR- 
Ho aa pin Male ol iis Werk 

He location: 

Page: ETMC15 Usar sandesh.pingale 

oe B 

1NOVEMBER 202 | WWWECONOMICTIMES.COM 

and Diesel 

Petral 

  

rose 

per litre, t 

    

and #28 pe 
speetively. 

Prices of Petrol 

THiked, Again 
New Delhi: 

diesel prices 
again 

  

highs. 
Petrol prices have ri- 

sen Lo F1NLM per litre 
in Delhi and #115.85 in 
Mumhai. Diesel now 
cosis 79,42 a litre in 
Delhi and FI0G.E2 in 
Mumhbai In the past 17 
months, petrol and di 
esel prices have risen 
by about 739 per litre 

litre, re- 

- Our Bureau 

AL ot el ME 
  

€L 
vd 

  

Time: M-O02-2021 2308 Color: 

zal HÊ 8 

  

and 

df 
INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT 
ALIPORE, KOLKATA— 700 053 (W.B.] 

TA Unit of SPAEIL, Whally awned by Gevt, cf India) 
Tel: (033) 2401-4938, Fax : (033) 24010553, 

e-mail : ealmintEgspmeil.cam | CIN : J22213DLZOOEGOIAATES   

lem 

Senled tenders From elpibie and guakfied bidders are invited by the 
undersigned for proeure ment of below mentioned items: 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING) 
Tender No.   

IDenomination Change Parts for New Series 
ICoins & Spares for Schular Coining Press 

SAPT-T1A(21-22y500001683A] 

4 

CORRIGEN hy TO THE EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF 
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE GUARTER ANDI) 

HALF VEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 

Paid up Eguily Share Capital (Face Value of f 2- each) mentioned 
atrow No. Bas? 29.23 Croreberead as? 2.82 Crore 

l other cantents of ine said estract published in Economic TIMes. 
Mumbai Edition and in Maya Padkar, Anand Edition of October E 21. save and excepl as modified or supplemented by 

  

9 
ma 

  

GMMPfaudler” 
GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED 

Registered Office: oe ere, ee Rod 

Karamsad — 348 325. Gujaral 
Phone Na. aamees BE1700 e Fax Na.: OZ692-B618BE| 

Email: eer AAR oom 

z 
vele vee 

L S 
mm bedui 

ww gmmelaudier com 

    

   
  

    
Hiring ol Security Services [rom DER 
Emparelled Agency far Serurity Coverage 
at Oid Mint Complex, Kolkata ( Express) 

For allother details Including last date for submission of tender, 
please visit our wabesla htp:figmkolkata spenil.com 
Any amendment er artenslan ahall be notlfied on Website anly. 

SAPT-128(21-22y8000016919]         sd- 
The Chief General Manager]   

    
      

Place: MumI 
Date: November Z     

By Order of the Board of Dire 
GMM Plaudler 

FCS No. 7B4A   

  

  

  
Alkyl Amines Chemicals Ltd. 

Regd. Office: 401-407, Nirman Vyapar Kendra, Plot no. 10, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400703 

Web: www.alkylamines.com | E- 

Tel. No.: 022-67946618 | Fax: 022-67946666 

mail ID: legal lamines.com | CIN: L98999MH1978PLCO21796 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 
THE OUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 

    

— 

(As. in crores, acept per shara data)   
  

  
    

  

  

  

   
Interieeking (EN) 
ConfrTrVNG Ho allen tartawve signeling 

  

Operating related Eaulpmeris and AT 
Eduan, Sgneing Cables. Loeatons. 
Reisy Room, Aulp Sigreling Huls, SM 

Panels and supply of Indear ard Outdoor 
materials, trarcning, laying, teminstian 

ol SRT cable of varlauk eares eompiele 
tor kndoor are! Oukdeor weeka orMiysgam 

leap ne al Miysgaa Har eigaring he sile 
far Chil work in conreelian Wi Gauze 
Convorrien Miyagam Kanar-Dabhel J- 
Samie Junelon Berlin on Veloders 
Divan al Wesler Fafway Appro 
ar Work. € 152433 BED AE 
EMD: NiVelldiy of Dle 120 days kom 
Pe leek geering oriender Ina & Date 

sion & Dpaning of s-tander 
Ges upto 15,00 Hrs on 
73.11.2021 and opening on same date 
st “8.30 Hre. Website Parliculars & 
Notes far Loestian where eemeleie 
detalls n 
Dee Gin Se Teer En Deel 
(Corstuelien), Ind Roer, 
DRM Office, Pralapnagar, 

Vadeda 

Annas Big 
Weslern     

  

Aza 
Amrit Mahotsav 

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE GUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 

  
  

  

                  

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Reaguirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the 
Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' Websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the 

Gompany's website (www.alkylamines.com) 

2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by he Audit Committee at their meeting held 

on November 2, 2021and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date. 

For ALKYL AMINES CHEMICALS LTD. 

Place: Mumbai 

Date ; 02.11.2021 

YOGESH M. KOTHARI 

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Particulars Guarter ended Half Year ended Year ended | |—@ 

September June September | September | September March 2 
30, 2021 30, 2021 30, 2020 30, 2021 30, 2020 31, 2021 ss 

(L (L (L (L (L ( Hd 

Total income from operations 352.87 393.B2 293.97 7a6.69 540.31 1,249.39 ed 

Net Profit before tax TO.94 104.31 88.13 175,28 15B.76 400.69 £ " 

. Manuiacure. Net Profit after tax 54.09 78.54 65.47 132.63 118.26 295.34 E 

ea EA Total Comprehensive Income 53.38 77.82 64.14 131,20 116.72 292.96 —n 

Specficalian me per Paid up Eauity Share Capital 10.21 10.21 10.21 10.21 10,21 10.21 £ 8 

Earnings Per Share 

Basic (Rs.) 10.59 15.39 12.84 25.98 23.19 57.90. Es 

Diluted (Fa. 10.55 15,85 1a.a0 28.92 2318 rs | IE 
bas] 

n coming vier Notes: E 

1. The aboveis an extractofthe datailed format of Juarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under |—&; 

Sd/- 

  

GESIE AGE IE EIE AI GES 
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Maharatna Company) 

REGISTERED OFFICE : 17, JAMSHEDJI TATA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 020 

Website: www.hindustanpetroleum.com, E-mail: corphgo@hprl.in, CIN No: L23201MH195260I008858 

  

  

      

  

  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  

  
    

            

        

  

          

  

          

(# In Crorey 

Standalone Results Consolidated Results 

Particulars Guarter Ended  | Six Months Ended Year Ended| Ouarter Ended | Six Months Ended [Year Ended) | — 
30.09.2021/30.09.2020130-09.2021 J30.08.2020]31.03.2021]30.09.2024/30.09.2020]30.09.2021/30.09.2020 [31.03.2021] 2 

Unaudited Unaudited/Unaudited |Unaudited] Audited. JUnaudited|Unaudited|Unaudited/Unaudited] Audited | |-. 

Total Incomefrom Operations B7.60D.38 | G61,602.54 | 1.66,185.89 | 1.07.710.09| 2.70,326.32) B7.654.12| 61.661.64| 1.65,Z87.75| 1,07 830.34] 270,577 96 

Net Profit (Loss) for the periad (hefore Tax and Exceptianal items) 236124) 329200 4 758.03 7,02041) '14,246.79) 2,356 45 3837 85 501099] 695766) 14,197.00 

Net Profit (Loss) for ine period before Tax (afler Exceptional items) 2,36124| 4292.00| 4,758.08 702041) 14246.79| 2,356 337.85 501099] 6 Aa7.66| T4,197.00 

Net Profit (Loss) far the perind after Tax (after Exceptianal items) 192351) 2ATIAG| 3TYAS1 529128] 10,664.86| 191888 297583 392279) 527B4B| 1066289 

Total Comprehensive Income for the periad [comprising Profit / 

(Loss) for the neriod (after Tax) and Other Camprehensive 

Income (after Tax) 22651) 245532) 41097 526475] 1067169) 224530) 303324 428024) 527744) 10.B1632 

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves] 4,733, 70 3662845 

Paid up Eguity Share Capital (Face value * 10I- each) 141858) 152382) 141855) 152382) 145202) 141855) 152382 141855 152382) 145202 

Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of * 10/- each) (net annualised) 1356 16,26 26.15 MAT2 70.57 1353 1953 2759 31 7057 

Net Worih 36,097.15| 32799.18| 36,097.15| 32,799.18| 36,186.11| 3B,167.17 | 3ABA0.13| 38,167.17| 34B30.13| 3B,0R0.BG 

Outstanding Debt M,T23.70| 9E. | 3T,T23.70| 31 ,962.24 49,009.52 | 3266390 | 39,009.52| 32,663.90| 40,GB3.Bd 

10527 d 106.27 - 106.83 1.56 106.83 1.56 7336) |E 

753aB|  75026|  75ade| 760 78397) EP 
| : ; 074 Hi? | 

Debt Service Coverage Ratia (Times) 10.51 1549 5a 15.38 10.40 8.32 ged 10.64 AT 

Inieresl Service Caverage Fialio (Times) 2242)  16e8 20 16 Z1E2 Taaa| Ta 1538 1850] 7           

    

  

  

  

  

  

    

      

    

      

Pe as ea De heks 1) The Bhevel is an extract of ie detailed format of Duarterly Financial Results led with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of he SEBI (Lieting oksiers and Disclosura Reguirements) z 
tsto morethap loerore @mpowet local businesses Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Guarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's Webpage - (https#fwww hi cial-per and Stock E —n 

of Plipkarts customers,” and SHG, especially those websites (wwwbseindia com) & (www nseindia-com). & 
ral. development mini: led by women. The Mol! isa 2) Previous period figures have been regroupedi reclassified, wherever necessary. : 
ter Giriraj Singh said on part of Flipkart Samarth 
'vesdav programme. lt aims to pre 2 

— He said rural products wide skilled vet underser- E 
rom selfhelp groups ved communities af rafts- 

SHGshavehugepotential men, weavers and artisans 
—of acceprance among the  withmational market access By order of the Board - 

asses in Indiaandabroad through the ecommerce Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Lid. | ay 
nd ecommerce platforms marketplace, and ofler di- 

|provete bean effective  themdedicated support for WEE UR Ma Huk El s 
“tool ta harness it. “We are knowledge and training. SE mn el hel hoe Wear reusable eskoeaeisd ad n ukesh Kumar surana ss 

El FORFULLREPORT,COTO Plae * Mumbal He Me De ap vee . Doen Chairman & Managing Direetor 
s t www.hindustanpetroleum.com er mask tnaroogir DIN -O74EA675 z. 

ors who ean eoptrisbute WWW eeonomidt- Date : 02 November, 2021 T 6 
TT TER TT TE Teg TT TT TT Te PT TT Pep Eg rr Es 

4 5 6 7 ë 1 11 TT 18 15 16 17 'B 19 20 21 22 23 26 7 28 29 30 31 ge s8  



    oHALR, di. 3-1 ARORA call USSIe 
  

BEE d ei anal ad slui e ml 8 Da n dag Meal ak ASMAL Ads MIE and Rede 
    sam vuanel] vleie anaal Og ai od, vd.   

Be dloin Hiëld 
Riaa asid di 

ad eel, m3 
aa sin via 

VA NG eta ana du 
Mi Hu Fa wand ad) sell dig 
8. (ba alfa ay are 
n auted] arastd] aan se 
vb, MR eli ell gn aa 
via d sea oa iad waag 
asie gas. vam ed dad 
mielie gen Mid 

- 

GuluA ad at Ud 
EET TELER 
maag sil ad. 

Vlain MA asie dui 
ulmd d! sade der 
af end elfde arm aard 
eu Fe art Na sird Ma sd 
ed vu [Bg elna sil, 
sine va Moed Mi od 
mail ad ls vd]. 

  

add Asia ons ad sae 
oak muse d wi mid! 6 
aleen MEE eed NM ME 
wl. Ak, am moed vegdldrs 
OE] san HT] ad was 

gold, en. 3 
mid mad aa SR 

Mine avfhearl] uhm 2 
aa opwel EL lu wê wag 
TEE TIETE 

vla anrdd vae dl suf 
vall ba aas oe aai] eie die 
rt waf Man oud ad As 
AAR an Mi) sae 3. Au 
ra Glad ande aid 
Bun, #eladrs aid 

vale ward vi spelde 
Ak Artelfariet Aardedl al 6 
Wa ogwad ad maa ell 
dai maand aid] sieid 
od oar ad ui D. ou ad 
aat veld dd deu MIE   

OANRA seur] la wi ad 
mand Een sad wad, 
ETE ER ELE 
(Glas del (AAN Aid 
or well us. va det aid      

  

   
ETE EIER EI 
(Rare sluk mama wi, 
Alao (ia amdl awe “ik 
er URE 
TTETETE EET) 
hLateMs add dad and 
simoed] stanadl sad! ASe, 
Ai, mad molle my and      

   

      

lan anne] 4 oe ed ed. 
on laie aid d wed ar 

ET EET LET 
ul daa Mad vlei 
oisjwa Hd, onadle Aluui 

TERI TEL EER TOE ER EO EER 
DIEDETEIER IE, 

20 BIN2Mi “wer WER 
ga aa vla Had vla Med 
Am au ad se wl oie uil 
ad] Hd. ae vd vd etd] 
EET TELE GT 
Mid in “em Gaad dd 
rei var ana di. pad kg Ka 
TEE TEL TT 

  

DUS sd Maw saDAE 
ufAeui Gad BULL 

vd [add e.a 
oavalud all wadd 

COP26 safe uie 
din all sui laai wi 
EA “lraallad oase di, 
ede wy sd oud ae wa 
au aie] ma si ak am 
vd, wier Mg Mile, ai 
Blr6a raad] ad wei la 
gafaum 2 ala oie 

AA aal su wel, maal va 
aagevased aeivil GN dle 
muf ga Giel ann wat da 
FA Plek oa fikeaar SO Wa wa 
aa mi aai. vag ged 
MF vu ia vae va 
A MUL UE DLE Beard Miek   

wie di. Ad, wa Kefa 
doel] ow oik dale al 
ell Aard mad aie wild da, 

Mg dle aand sd deed 
ind] slu mil mu Hd. dad 
Glwa islamd ig Wé su 
ru, Ad, vi oe arm dad 
meerde rui and aid 
ou n, meld ma D, od it 
di med Del sie Mad 
OUE TELE vi 
wllaad audi d . wig 
TE TEE TI 
fa ma de seal wan mg 
né Af dale west lu 
ld ad ad, oud aa 
(aai wa sar Made] od aa   

vd ou Rudi Dean ae doe 
dwua dl. M, muf ed Mid 
kul) Ma dear Wa oa MER aka 
del, Weg weg se dear old 
bed vd b, we asked vilad 
& ward) 2 der Marta el mad 
ini. dd wel ad d nd 
ETTER] 
ETER T IT 
Moll award ana oeudl 
dle Mad. wasle der 
si au alle add sn ai2 

vaar aka eg val el ME 
ma vae Feulla aas sae 
aw vileu wan dei AA 
(ide dl ag au ay ell 
verl wil.   

oulSuuEAi 10 au d os 
BEER EDE ET 

UDF. 
ul mar va vie Flaena 

MEET ETET 
Mkekiud | bede ye mdh dat 

dl kas wa ad ad) dy 
wil “is VO ar AL NM 
wil ae vo [la gl 
agaud ga aa. wuid 

Lk siera an man aa di el 
He gus Bene la. oi AM 
ward [Agawi aie 
aldie ie uf 6, 
my gA gan Fed) tang 
D, wlan wan badlu ai aie 
alanuAld [age mar ut 
AM. meng N Ma Maideld 
Va ML egee [ear wena 
ui weld. eN LE NA ML       

in] N 3 n va ned aal (ae2 
lk oe. ae afsku em 
Gim mad) aard siaal mad 
Eben id Veaa si va ar 
gaar wan wa sel wig 
eN AA re asle eie MM 
el ld, oue dad sa ad) 
ETE ETE 
ruie] wens mis ase ai sir 
vure [Ep wi Baal vlard 
mud] wll. Are sis via dl 
wll 3 lame HE wa 
game ul dal Ad bua aa 
ma dy are mad]. aka 
Mu ed ed] wy [wa mid] 
TREE EE 

RA ond] oil ane eli sad 
muile vier wi oudl Hê aa   

oes la ot dé sus Gad dlaL 

ma AA ee Au n waal 
va mu ad dal d. 
ul aa eu sl eke aan 2 ad] 
ma bid] omge werd 
aand. 
men eu (Wen, sd aa seuled 

hê aas aal vie] ME geld wd ma 
EET ETES 
media dlstur ei aa 
via rdl la dEUUM 
2de sd. 0 REM Ve 
else eter) ana Ad. 
man gen Blad aavilu di 
mud ed Med myn ru [ere Mi 
danaarll slwE Medea 
am ad Al di aard 
maai (ind ve dd Med 
gedaan seil. 

an etd ld Mad say ui (aal all dl aal] audi vdaodl yl wél 2m B. 

DAS RIA AIS dl AAS 

  

      

     
aai Wan moet vla el 

dad derd wroa vd) add 
BEER d vi ge ad RAAM 
dui aaMed ware au Mi. 
wieg wud aid Med same 
hd anu vla rd Vis Mara 

vale 
aa waa Bad de dl 
VSA and “afle 
eri Bad d, mad va 
MIE TEELETL TN 
we dol ar Ma MORA AE, MA6 
dl od ad haa au Ed 
[aan ond Merimi Ba dld 
wotael ane wed, wei 
od au [AÉ mu N d 
vlag Harkad An EEtardl wal 
EETL IT TER 
wa sand ad aa b maa 
Ag erte afskeid si 
Pl mr dd wer sê dad 
mg ies du ond] ev 
id ad wa wire sd.   

U OM: Y Ol$5LUR 
Avail (ora ond] 

Ham, Ma 
vu oudl dar 

dade vd] vie aid MM 
aerie, mad] oni D. 
arurdl aa (AWiraane died 
Mad uleeid di sed aard 
EE TT TEE 
vlak wa Aladmadled send 
TE 

au ad [Was 
MMed Maand] vale 
ETES EER) 
uf ed. od oaerwuid 
la wal] Mi oar Mia 
wis ageer Aard aard 

ei wy sd 133 Ma wa 

Ra dad wi 

ET TEE ET 
meul gaas dia we 

Wa Med ad oa MAL 
(Raad au ak dl ad) am. 
MEMEL dale wa 
Pe wall ed Asa ai dan 
je diu ul dead ad oaed 
ay ai gasl mal di. 
Fed wal N AM gai al 
sa 9 Ed an baan 
aw Meildl aa an dd open 
d. Award] seed mae 
OM MM AL GEE aka 
MA WE VA di     

aat & ward vd u2 
ui] wal, duridd so 

dl eed, aa 
BA ao Fm sad Maria 

bum Ëwaa ouE ad si 
afvee Gas va oaadlu 
ETE ETE 
niek Bi Mi oa ar le vla lord 
aMeid add wadin wa H. 

ETE ETTER] 
Mk Mia MEd aand) 
wa dia d. bed] dar 
aat Am Mg aand] 
widlavag sa di, wd 
wa Mi bemis (ae kan Ma 
em di ai aa siudid 
ia mldmudll od dvd 
Wu Band am wand aand! Hi. 
maelland sin red [Eed] 
vi died ae MM 
Bewad wa aid aard 
moed] el. ala wa 
by Di, vas aid dia ba 
Raad e ward vd wa 
duld alle) ar ae] B. 
MEE EET 
am & i, dd Wu ad 
mala medld (ia 

sug TU visier 
25 uil Haai 

toi Mid 
sus, Ma 

alg ya asked) 
As kels e ed ru ve 
me Haan Rame teg 

id as due vel se ad 
Mi 10 did sal siva 

dan, “irwied en sa aan 
id mi Bu siel id aa 
man Hi. elle Aag AM 
elle oaud oain $endl 
vr. n wond el gl getie 
aan wa N EI aas om seil 
ei. 

wysard aiiu su e. (Bell 
DETETLEE LET] 
mas mid di. ou bami 
TEE TEEL 
ui di add ad di sif 
Wa eg wi vu vk kele 
anal aadae saal mid 
sir ben Muadl ueadi 

sed) assd dluaa     
ole Adasle, 1EAAId 
eend] gly SAAK] MO iS AA, 
s6 vudal doer ener aweid aasd 

MR, AL? 
etd amdl srud 

Maw sis (ulkadl 
dil ad] muis dié aa 
vaniee mel seil. aa Mel 
meul rd aware ai oa, 
sui ve el de Mia ad MO 
tl sl Wan WA aid na 
ik Meumedled wed d 
wys dra di aza ek 
(degie and ardhg ai awe 
soene. wy ad di vd ou 
sr] warmer dil ad, 

MA ae wen aa kgen eael is 
ad 2 de wil ana aa 
vdiard va ode oud 2 
ET ETIEEEL   

OR N MaLa lee vall 
au wgelied ai mlamd 
mad Di ae far 
TEER TE 
Gesk s2 ore wal 
val aand dal. 

REM Mi sd and stad 
i aal ru lg aeted la 
if elae wy Wan are wa Meordl 
mad PD adl EI wed heme 
ay goed Foos lan Ml goeds 
MAL 3e Mila) syn Gade 
ME mid at aaaemand] od Me 

(aagleui Nee wag Man aard 
1a lies AF ala ga 
HEL ET TT   

waas aard da auf da 
vianegrd gebed add. N 3 Mia 
EE ETE FI 

N 3 ie dl ga en onderdeel 
wa meal va vier (asiel 
ae hê ea miere bear els 
va oie og end Mare ME da, 

da MEd are], 4m 
EET EET 
afda Neo sel Wa Ra 
WAL ad ee wi ak mie 
HA Wa woed gul ear 
AG aard ii Ma Mana 

Er TEL T ET 

Teg vi aan GMIM 3 MO 
ei Ai Mari HD aerd WER 
voo si wan aa 3.   

Sadie oi Alan 
au adel] dai 58 eld) 
oid syn Sloi aui3 slae sd ad] dié Aa ad die 
ad] sun ild dia &4 gaat gar] Hu ES SAG 

las di 3 
ETE EET] 

ala did aas ui ed) 
Ad SA wal med. ai 
Di vi oa mad wol aid 
sa ul 4 dl ui, Ad eed 
rd Fat dd Ad @ OML 
at mad velle maal 
waas sil di. sd eikdin 

“alg ades meme d) d 
mn flarde add ia 
dun, alg man ldl Gua 
and wl, mad oladl Tua 
Ao ad dd. ou va lei g 
EE EG TED 

MaM6L saaiwi oudl d. 
mae flad wed 2Mi N 
marr si ad] ad! id ad 
ET ILTE ET 

wrd d) dui og huid) oeara 

DR Aa. viedha aaeyaas AE 
dade el RAFEL] Ma 
Fvard ma vra si G. is 
dig vn oge d Ha vra 
mee ub, uid ell 

sif awe vin mi ng. ME 
n ane sif [au as ei 

Bam Mi au ME ru ad 
wa ala al oearmes alle 

mine uil. wed) mad gl 
vd. rd] em Dad El 

dwawi wudl udl MA 
ETER LE Pr] 
sis bi ui mu wl ad] well, 
WEAR Mik Au eie. Wa 
vel og WAR id as onsin 
vide 3 84 Ma veld Mg oa 
pis vas, veld 2 darurdl 
Wa weed eed Ela. 

  

Mare Mrt oes, wat, af, s9 
sE.. mê2 vic?   wi ad, lu 33 ele sings died 

el ed n mel Eed wie sm wirEy, ve hele, N Barrel oord de. 
TR. dagga ete. oo me al. del ea NR au don. wan a. NEAR 
rel ged! eed wed wei Ga medi mans dae Bran aarde da. 
sa ee hel dd! warm warufrin Morse vi wrsierrsd hasaf ye Med d 

NP es il mel vee (N) egte rand Mr da | brAEgear Mg ek uir 

(2) wheel wyne vie (darie sigeed sies (n) byge Fidueesd vir 
(8) daarde Fins vie do) wetflued maar vibe (ic) gReeer 
wreed vibes (6) wide ees ie (1e) gedeel eras Min (AS) 
ier arti taligrwes ben (Na) nekwaserg nee aan d N 3) Weense vbekeng me 
be ees gd. mede, vies oie va, rn un, N sarkastiese asked ure onge 

mede war missed Marie Hi mg vee bai verle (Oggerd afleer 
vn, id ed 8. 'aehgeeret, ad ofd Br. Wars endie dar EENS MR EA, 

“ul het an orders aan Maboe WRDRRdI, ba monrs ma etd die (pun sae vie, 
BEE mi med ele], ERGER, id dies Boks. dd ond wa RA mi wen id ges d 
malers ete am Berhes tam di Han mi hanid olldsen perd ger made 

ar EE EE EE 
del aal waar. gn rdl dag ed ae Ere dd wed (dal she d. die ord war 

am eien Li need Oaar OEetiry pare VAR. reredel bied! Bed wiel Ed 
mors df ed nr Tan ER mend Mi ie geed. 

RAAS -RERA GER s Mg mi Brgmpaa ele er 

maa wake geed wê ward of]. all. , Mama (Reis) 
N. Mg ne, Sans warns, Bed si weld. Pan GE. Med. n. BEE EE ER Nu     

  

CORRIGENDUM TO THE EXTRACT OË STATEMENT OF 
CONBOLIODATED FIANCIAL RESULTE FOR THE OUARTER AND 

HALF WEAR ENDED BEFTEMBER *. 207% 
Easy Bhare Captal Fa ? 2 eahkertioned 

  
  

  
  

dn (6 ORE) irnerd, ban (0 MAER) irweet   

  

wal iv mae, ed N badk om meds moer EA dl 

  

skei ell, wier 
alg ageer 

n AU sel en 

ven slange sie 
wed 

waak erralhen 

ate faabeor2 erwe, ae au ien, dT. EIE 

(ell Mace) 
Ma. ' dare ad doe GEN d GRA EOE 

    

  
   
   

    

ie 

geer mere arias land daa be ia mes 
Te WErw MPrOEUE COM is MT 

   
  

  

  

  

N. | ma. sd si. (nde ey sn ged 
di seun mis vo hee 2E           

  

mes sl ROF A DSpeee Pou vi ars sl wier sd ou 
FR vakrsfie, RENS benard 

e) dips aam Fifea Abe sa menrg sd 
V) seed weed Vd ad MR VER Bed din N Mee Has 

mand 
E) Ms wiele aa Re OV TERE -OD BAIE GEL 

Rod er Ee we 
Hie MAR mrRR AE HYS 'N MAS Hard as wrak wide 

mad 

  

  

  

WIE ailsar 
EET RE ETE     ge 

pus, miaee FGHR 
 


